

## **Proclamation**

The St. Louis Park Senior High School Girls Basketball Team won the 1990 Girls Basketball State Tournament; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: St. Louis Park Senior High School has been named a National School of Excellence; and

St. Louis Park High School has had an average of four to five percent of its senior students named National Merit Scholars and/or finalists in recent years — among the WHEREAS:

highest percentage in the state; and

WHEREAS: This year over 60 students at St. Louis Park High School pledged to be chemically free

through the school's "Activities for Drug Free Awareness" program; and

WHEREAS: In 1989 the St. Louis Park Synchronized Swimming Team won the State Championship; and

WHEREAS: St. Louis Park High School's math team received the highest scores in the 1985-1989

National Math Contests: and

WHEREAS: In 1989 St. Louis Park's chess team was the State Champion team; and

For these outstanding accomplishments and many more, it is fitting to set aside a day WHEREAS:

in honor of St. Louis Park High School's students, faculty and staff;

NOW, THEREFORE, 1, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Thursday, March 22, 1990 to be

ST. LOUIS PARK SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL DAY

in Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

APR 27 1990

Joan andrew Brown Socrelary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-first day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

JUO 226